Code

BERC *

GNYC *

NYKC *

ANEC *

NNEC *

SNEC *

Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

Atlantic Union Conference

Organization

Bermuda Conference

Greater New York Conference
New York Conference
Northeastern Conference

Northern New England Conference
Southern New England Conference

Total:

Churches

11

149

64

175

59

116

574

Companies

15

18

16

57

Church

Attendance

Second Sabbath

Count

Church

Attendance

Seventh Sabbath
Count

@
(o2}

2

986

4,507

2,343

9,568

Church

at Beginning

w
© o
I
N

Membership
f Period

26,287

5,650

52,152

5,255

16,711

109,917

Members Added During Period

Baptisms

20

661

19

363

26

145

1,234

Professions
of Faith

82

17

17

123

Letters

Received

11

30

193

56

127

603

Adjustments

41

Letters

Granted

191

26

231

47

105

600

Members Subtracted During Period

Deaths

19

10

43

18

105

Dropped

20

28

25

14

16

104

Missing

63

47

114

Adjustments

32

10

42

Church

My Report 07/25/2013

Membership
at End

w
o o

f Period

35

26,988

5,666

52,395

5,266

16,804

110,954

Sabbath School

Attendance

Second Sabbath

Count

Sabbath School
Attendance

Seventh Sabbath
Count

w
©

6

16,720

4,094

4,669

665

3,684

30,228



Code

ALBC *

BCOC *

MSKC *

MRTC *

ONTC *

QuUBC *

NWFL *

Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

Canada, SDA Church in

Organization

Alberta Conference
British Columbia Conference

Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference

Maritime Conference of the Seventh-day
Adventist Church, Inc.

Ontario Conference
Quebec Conference
SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador

Total:

Churches

62

84

32

26

125

37

374

Companies

15

19

17

13

70

Church

Attendance

Second Sabbath

Count

Church

Attendance

Seventh Sabbath

Count

6,197

1,986

617

22,003

4,357

35,160

Church

Membership

at Beginning
of Period

=
o
~
al
>

11,267

3,608

1,646

30,815

6,941

645

65,678

Members Added During Period

Baptisms

43

51

43

181

29

355

Professions
of Faith

=

3

42

Letters

Received

[e5)
©

o
b

23

107

324

Adjustments

Letters
Granted

59

79

18

105

275

Members Subtracted During Period

Deaths

25

20

103

Dropped

11

14

15

43

Missing

13

Adjustments

Church

Membership

My Report 07/25/2013
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- S £ O O S £ 0 O
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10,784 0
11,288 2,916
3,651 1,423
1,646 732
30,966 25,383
6,936 4,277
647 17
65,918 34,748



Code

ALEC

ALWC

CHSC

MTVC

NJRC

OHIC

PNAC

POTC

Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

Columbia Union Conference

Organization

Allegheny East Conference
Allegheny West Conference
Chesapeake Conference

Mountain View Conference

New Jersey Conference of Seventh-day

Adventists, Inc.

Ohio Conference
Pennsylvania Conference
Potomac Conference

Total:

Churches

=

26

59

66

33

88

91

104

141

708

Companies

w
w

10

11

80

Church
Attendance

Second Sabbath

Count

o

806

2,542

2,533

16,938

22,819

Church
Attendance

Seventh Sabbath

Count

676

N
o

0

3,437

1,307

693

2,528

2,478

16,771

37,890

Church
Membership

at Beginning
of Period

3

o

,502

14,153

14,257

2,259

14,522

11,593

10,894

33,631

137,811

Baptisms

245

34

63

11

141

68

74

254

890

Professions
of Faith

Members Added During Period

=

3

14

14

34

80

Letters
Received
Adjustments
Letters
Granted
Deaths

~
[ee]

30

21

10

10

19

26

28

153

Dropped

18

11

10

78

Missing

Members Subtracted During Period

23

19

11

10

73

Adjustments
Church

My Report 07/31/2013
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36,698 0 5,182
14,178 0 0
14,278 0 1,732
2,264 0 1,133

14,635 1,306 1,192

11,592 1,382 1,288

10,916 1,791 1,707

33,889 11,482 10,981

138,450 15,961 23,215
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1,180

8

1,174

1,184

1,178

Guam

711

711

Marshall Islands

1,540

0

1,540

Micronesia (Federated States of)

244

244

244

244

Northern Mariana Islands

1,098

0

3

1,095

1,098

1,095

Palau

4,773

2,517 2,526 4,764 11

11

20

Total:



Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

Lake Union Conference My Report 07/30/2013
Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period

< = — £ = S

= T =] = ] ®

» ° § ° % == 0 @ @ = % @ § % ® %

2 2 2B S h 5 E o @ 5 5 5 5 5 g 228 02d

2 S 8w 8 5L £ @ = n @ E w3 0 B =] E c3._S6 £8v £8S
g & CBS5ECEGE 2285 Z o &3 g g E = 2 = 2 ©SgB2% SES5ESEGE
- E E 5383538235 5§ad g 5 L £ 8 = £ 8 g s 3 2 2502 5338358323
Code Organization o S OX%606F38 6=%%5 @ &% Se g 36 a a s E 0585 6X68H6ZA0
ILNC * lllinois Conference 99 17 0 0 13,144 43 12 67 18 83 19 3 0 0 13,181 0 0
INDC * Indiana Conference 68 6 0 0 7,870 38 6 23 0 18 22 7 0 0 7,890 0 0
LKRC * Lake Region Conference 105 1 0 0 30,495 115 10 21 3 26 8 1 0 0 30,609 0 0
MICC * Michigan Conference 164 26 0 0 25,898 138 8 219 0 245 49 34 20 0 25,912 0 0
WISC * Wisconsin Conference 68 8 0 0 7,507 45 6 28 6 35 10 10 14 0 7,523 0 0

Total: 504 58 0 0 84,914 379 42 358 27 407 108 55 34 0 85,115 0 0



Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

Mid-America Union Conference My Report 07/25/2013
Members Added During Period Members Subtracted During Period
< = — < — S
g 2 5 § % &
8 88 83 g 2 ¢ g 2 338 833
g < § o 5s =0T 3 2 3 2 2 $. 83 s5v_ s£k&s
5 g %‘GEE EUEE s§8o52 @ = = 3 T} ;f 2 = B 8ot %Ug‘g =R
o _é £ EES:EE)%@ gg%& 15 £8 §§ =3 gg 54 3 2 =3 gguﬁ& %E)Sg %E)gg
Code Organization (&) S GCZ38 GZ3S8 6=%5% & is 3¢ g 36 a a s g 6% ®Z68 HEHS
CSTC* Central States Conference 36 18 0 0 13,854 58 3 18 0 24 7 0 1 8 13,893 0 0
DAKC * Dakota Conference 43 5 0 0 4,182 18 2 18 0 16 16 1 0 0 4,187 0 0
IWMC * lowa-Missouri Conference 110 5 0 0 11,386 57 8 81 1 68 30 8 1 0 11,426 0 0
KSNC * Kansas-Nebraska Conference 97 6 0 0 11,646 45 3 65 0 60 20 24 0 0 11,653 0 0
MINC * Minnesota Conference 71 13 0 0 8,569 100 19 82 0 92 16 9 0 0 8,652 0 0
RMTC * Rocky Mountain Conference 100 21 0 0 17,242 146 27 131 0 147 36 30 1 0 17,332 0 0

Total: 457 68 0 0 66,879 424 62 395 1 407 125 72 3 8 67,143 0 0



Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

North American Division

Code

NAD-| *

ATUC *

SCIC *

couc *

LKUC *

MAUC *

NPUC *

PAUC *

NSUC *

SwucC *

GUMM *

Organization

North American Division (Internal)
Atlantic Union Conference
Canada, SDA Church in
Columbia Union Conference
Lake Union Conference
Mid-America Union Conference
North Pacific Union Conference
Pacific Union Conference
Southern Union Conference
Southwestern Union Conference
Guam-Micronesia Mission of SDA

Total:

Churches

574

374

707

504

457

445

694

1,101

555

20

5,432

Companies

57

70

86

58

68

65

96

178

88

11

7

Church

Second Sabbath

Attendance
Count

o

0

0

22,819

0

0

0

12,320

14,055

2,517

51,711

Church

Seventh Sabbath

Attendance
Count

o

9,568

35,160

37,890

0

8,278

13,247

2,526

106,669

Membership
at Beginning
of Period

Church

N
(6]

109,917

65,678

137,811

84,914

66,879

98,248

223,828

267,754

107,349

4,764

1,167,167

Members Added During Period

Baptisms

1,234

355

890

379

424

525

1,168

1,837

750

11

7,573

Professions
of Faith

123

42

80

42

62

60

226

322

132

1,089

Letters
Received

603

324

554

358

395

272

1,340

1,828

674

6,348

Adjustments

41

163

Letters
Granted

600

275

580

407

407

226

1,287

1,591

614

5,989

Members Subtracted During Period

Deaths

105

103

153

108

125

183

344

337

123

1,583

Dropped

104

43

78

55

72

7

179

384

311

1,303

Missing

114

13

72

32

295

629

296

275

1,729

Adjustments

41

23

46

10

133

Church

My Report 07/25/2013

Membership

at End
of Period

N
(62}

110,954

65,918

138,460

85,115

67,143

98,328

224,146

269,141

107,578

4,773

1,171,581

Sabbath School
Attendance

Second Sabbath

o Count

o

15,961

10,846

5,617

32,424

Sabbath School
Attendance

Seventh Sabbath

Count

30,228

34,748

23,215

0

0

6,282

6,024

0

100,497



Code

ALAC *

IDHC *

MNTC *

ORGC *

UCLC *

WSHC *

Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

North Pacific Union Conference

Organization
Alaska Conference

Idaho Conference of Seventh-day Adventists,
Inc.

Montana Conference
Oregon Conference

Upper Columbia Conference
Washington Conference

Total:

Churches

29

45

38

133

111

89

445

Companies

19

17

13

65

Church

Attendance

Second Sabbath

Count

Church

Attendance

Seventh Sabbath

Count

o

o

Church

Membership

at Beginning
f Period

w
@ o
a
~

6,564

4,022

35,582

25,860

22,363

98,248

Members Added During Period

Baptisms

23

23

184

165

124

525

Professions
of Faith

31

10

14

60

Letters

Received

=
o

N
a1

16

88

95

38

272

Adjustments

Letters

Members Subtracted During Period

Granted

=

1

20

86

60

38

226

Deaths

13

85

47

26

183

Dropped

20

26

22

7

Missing

120

162

296

Adjustments

13

13

Church

My Report 07/25/2013

- £ = =

[} = © T
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g Seo8 S0%8
5 0 o p n owun
T _8 £8v £8%
OTET BT C =80 C =
EZS S55585¢°¢
Lo ®EQ0@E DO
ZSTo nagnongn o
3,852 0 0

6,594 0 0

4,010 0 0

35,573 0 0
25,989 0 0
22,310 0 0

98,328 0 0



Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

Pacific Union Conference

Code

ARZC

CCAC*

HWIC *

NvVUC

NCAC

SECC

SCAC

Organization

Arizona Conference

Central California Conference of SDA

Hawaii Conference

Nevada-Utah Conference

Northern California Conference

Southeastern California Conference

Southern California Conference of SDA

Total:

Churches

75

131

28

48

139

145

128

694

Companies

26

17

13

23

96

Church

Attendance

Second Sabbath

Count

o

o

Church

Attendance

Seventh Sabbath

Count

o

Church

Members Added During Period

o D

= £

n c

388 &

588 &

QL ©

> ®% [i"]
19,046 72
36,365 257
5,47 18
9,430 57
39,416 147
70,830 262
42,794 306

223,828 1,119

Professions
of Faith

19

14

33

66

7

217

Letters
Received

=

08

203

23

43

262

386

256

1,281

Adjustments

112

47

18

180

Letters
Granted

202

26

49

223

367

269

1,227

Members Subtracted During Period

Deaths

14

55

20

96

105

42

338

Dropped

19

15

14

112

168

Missing

36

480

163

679

Adjustments

42

My Report 08/02/2013

Church

Membership

at End
of Period

=
©
[y
N
(6]

36,644

5,952

9,470

39,622

70,572

42,845

224,230

Sdbpdat SCrooul
Attendance

Second Sabbath

Sabbath School
Attendance

Seventh Sabbath

Count

o

o



Southern Union Conference

Code

CRLC *

FLRC *

GCMC *

GSTC *

KTNC *

SALC *

SSCC *

SSEC *

Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

Organization

Carolina Conference

Florida Conference
Georgia-Cumberland Conference
Gulf States Conference
Kentucky-Tennessee Conference
South Atlantic Conference

South Central Conference
Southeastern Conference

Total:

Churches

122

199

164

78

99

150

147

142

1,101

Companies

22

51

36

13

22

11

15

178

Church

Attendance
= Second Sabbath

~
~ Count
]

o

700

1,935

7,968

12,320

Church

Attendance
= Seventh Sabbath

Count

o
S
]

4,794

8,278

Church

at Beginning

Membership
of Period

37,205

11,331

14,118

45,023

31,472

45,878

267,754

Members Added During Period

Baptisms

123

489

201

35

55

492

269

173

1,837

Professions

E= 0 §
27 148
107 716
112 424
12 60
7 92
21 102
12 226
24 60
322 1,828

Adjustments

Letters
Granted

=

23

676

315

53

87

114

183

40

1,591

Members Subtracted During Period

Deaths

43

90

71

11

20

31

33

38

337

Dropped

12

312

17

10

16

384

Missing

178

32

48

24

296

Adjustments

Church

My Report 07/25/2013

End

Membership
B of Period
(6]

= at

2

61,487

37,501

11,364

14,176

45,429

31,750

46,019

269,141

Sabbath School
Attendance

.'0“0 Second Sabbath
& Count

o

464

1,439

7,110

10,846

Sabbath School
Attendance

£ Seventh Sabbath
& count

o

3,417

6,282



Southwestern Union Conference

Code

ARLC *

OKLC *

SWRC *

TXSC *

TXCC *

Secretary's Statistical Report - Period Second Quarter 2013

Organization

Arkansas-Louisiana Conference
Oklahoma Conference
Southwest Region Conference
Texas Conference

Texico Conference

Total:

Churches

87

71

104

223

70

555

Companies

15

88

Church

Attendance
o1 Second Sabbath

Count

S
[
<2}

2,982

4,514

1,093

14,055

Church

Seventh Sabbath

Attendance
Count

o
®
=}
®©

2,671

3,508

0

1,260

13,247

Church

at Beginning

Membership
& of Period
=)

1

N

8,622

24,647

50,177

11,773

107,349

Baptisms

Members Added During Period

102

61

148

363

76

750

Professions
of Faith

20

18

23

66

132

Letters

Received

=

25

64

106

331

48

674

Adjustments

Letters

Members Subtracted During Period

Granted

=

20

51

99

304

40

614

Deaths

26

19

10

58

10

123

Dropped

204

83

13

311

Missing

65

54

156

275

Adjustments

Church

My Report 07/25/2013

Membership

at End
of Period

1

N

,226

8,621

24,557

50,335

11,839

107,578

Sabbath School
Attendance

-g‘; Second Sabbath
o & Count

[{e}
N
[

750

5,617

Sabbath School
Attendance

SN
+ Seventh Sabbath
E;' Count

B
©

1,062

735

6,024
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