Atlantic Union Conference My Report 07/25/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Sabbath School Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Sabbath School Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
BERC *	Bermuda Conference	11	0	0	862	3,862	20	0	11	0	0	6	20	0	32	3,835	0	396
GNYC *	Greater New York Conference	149	15	0	0	26,287	661	82	186	9	191	19	28	0	0	26,988	0	16,720
NYKC *	New York Conference	64	3	0	986	5,650	19	4	30	0	26	10	1	0	0	5,666	0	4,094
ANEC *	Northeastern Conference	175	18	0	4,507	52,152	363	17	193	32	231	43	25	63	0	52,395	0	4,669
NNEC *	Northern New England Conference	59	5	0	870	5,255	26	3	56	0	47	9	14	4	0	5,266	0	665
SNEC *	Southern New England Conference	116	16	0	2,343	16,711	145	17	127	0	105	18	16	47	10	16,804	0	3,684
	Total:	574	57	0	9,568	109,917	1,234	123	603	41	600	105	104	114	42	110,954	0	30,228

Canada, SDA Church in

My Report 07/25/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Sabbath School Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Sabbath School Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
ALBC *	Alberta Conference	62	15	0	0	10,756	43	13	89	0	59	25	11		1	0 10,784	0	0
BCOC *	British Columbia Conference	84	19	0	6,197	11,267	51	5	87	0	79	20	14		3	1 11,288	0	2,916
MSKC *	Manitoba-Saskatchewan Conference	32	1	0	1,986	3,608	43	3	23	0	18	8	0)	0 3,651	0	1,423
MRTC *	Maritime Conference of the Seventh-day Adventist Church, Inc.	26	2	0	617	1,646	8	2	3	0	7	6	0)	0 1,646	0	732
ONTC *	Ontario Conference	125	17	0	22,003	30,815	181	15	107	0	105	38	3	:	3	0 30,966	0	25,383
QUBC *	Quebec Conference	37	13	0	4,357	6,941	29	4	9	0	4	5	15		1 2	22 6,936	0	4,277
NWFL *	SDA Church in Newfoundland and Labrador	8	3	0	0	645	0	0	6	0	3	1	0)	0 647	0	17
	Total:	374	70	0	35,160	65,678	355	42	324	0	275	103	43	1:	3 2	23 65,918	0	34,748

Columbia Union Conference My Report 07/31/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	hurch lembersh t End f Period	Sabbath School Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Sabbath School Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
ALEC	Allegheny East Conference	126	33	0	10,676	36,502	245	13	78	14	94	30	7	23	0	36,698	0	5,182
ALWC	Allegheny West Conference	59	6	0	0	14,153	34	0	12	0	11	9	0	1	0	14,178	0	0
CHSC	Chesapeake Conference	66	10	0	3,437	14,257	63	14	108	0	108	21	15	19	1	14,278	0	1,732
MTVC	Mountain View Conference	33	2	0	1,307	2,259	11	1	18	2	9	10	8	0	0	2,264	0	1,133
NJRC	New Jersey Conference of Seventh-day Adventists, Inc.	88	4	806	693	14,522	141	0	54	0	56	10	9	0	0	14,635	1,306	1,192
OHIC	Ohio Conference	91	6	2,542	2,528	11,593	68	4	39	0	66	19	18	9	0	11,592	1,382	1,288
PNAC	Pennsylvania Conference	104	8	2,533	2,478	10,894	74	14	64	0	75	26	11	11	0	10,916	1,791	1,707
POTC	Potomac Conference	141	11	16,938	16,771	33,631	254	34	181	0	161	28	10	10	0	33,889	11,482	10,981
	Total:	708	80	22,819	37,890	137,811	890	80	554	16	580	153	78	73	1	138,450	15,961	23,215

Guam-Micronesia Mission of SDA

My Report 07/25/2013

Members Added During Period

Country	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Sabbath School Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Sabbath School Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	
Guam	6	2	1,178	1,184	1,174	8	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	1,180	0	0	
Marshall Islands	3	4	0	0	711	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	711	0	0	
Micronesia (Federated States of)	7	0	0	0	1,540	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,540	0	0	
Northern Mariana Islands	1	3	244	244	244	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	244	0	0	
Palau	3	2	1,095	1,098	1,095	3	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1,098	0	0	
Total:	20	11	2,517	2,526	4,764	11	0	0	2	2	2	0	0	0	4,773	0	0	

Lake Union Conference My Report 07/30/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Attendance Second Sabbath Count Church	Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Sabbath School Attendance Second Sabbath Count Sabbath School	Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
ILNC *	Illinois Conference	99	17	0	0	13,144	43	12	67	18	83	19	3	0	0	13,181	0	0
INDC *	Indiana Conference	68	6	0	0	7,870	38	6	23	0	18	22	7	0	0	7,890	0	0
LKRC *	Lake Region Conference	105	1	0	0	30,495	115	10	21	3	26	8	1	0	0	30,609	0	0
MICC *	Michigan Conference	164	26	0	0	25,898	138	8	219	0	245	49	34	20	0	25,912	0	0
WISC *	Wisconsin Conference	68	8	0	0	7,507	45	6	28	6	35	10	10	14	0	7,523	0	0
	Total:	504	58	0	0	84,914	379	42	358	27	407	108	55	34	0	85,115	0	0

Mid-America Union Conference

My Report 07/25/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Sabbath School Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Sabbath School Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
CSTC *	Central States Conference	36	18	0	0	13,854	58	3	18	0	24	7	0	1	8	13,893	0	0
DAKC *	Dakota Conference	43	5	0	0	4,182	18	2	18	0	16	16	1	0	0	4,187	0	0
IWMC *	Iowa-Missouri Conference	110	5	0	0	11,386	57	8	81	1	68	30	8	1	0	11,426	0	0
KSNC *	Kansas-Nebraska Conference	97	6	0	0	11,646	45	3	65	0	60	20	24	0	0	11,653	0	0
MINC *	Minnesota Conference	71	13	0	0	8,569	100	19	82	0	92	16	9	0	0	8,652	0	0
RMTC *	Rocky Mountain Conference	100	21	0	0	17,242	146	27	131	0	147	36	30	1	0	17,332	0	0
	Total:	457	68	0	0	66,879	424	62	395	1	407	125	72	3	8	67,143	0	0

North American Division My Report 07/25/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Sabbath School Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Sabbath School Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
NAD-I *	North American Division (Internal)	1	0	0	0	25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	0	0
ATUC *	Atlantic Union Conference	574	57	0	9,568	109,917	1,234	123	603	41	600	105	104	114	41	110,954	0	30,228
SCIC *	Canada, SDA Church in	374	70	0	35,160	65,678	355	42	324	0	275	103	43	13	23	65,918	0	34,748
COUC *	Columbia Union Conference	707	86	22,819	37,890	137,811	890	80	554	9	580	153	78	72	1	138,460	15,961	23,215
LKUC *	Lake Union Conference	504	58	0	0	84,914	379	42	358	24	407	108	55	32	0	85,115	0	0
MAUC *	Mid-America Union Conference	457	68	0	0	66,879	424	62	395	0	407	125	72	3	8	67,143	0	0
NPUC *	North Pacific Union Conference	445	65	0	0	98,248	525	60	272	0	226	183	77	295	0	98,328	0	0
PAUC *	Pacific Union Conference	694	96	0	0	223,828	1,168	226	1,340	69	1,287	344	179	629	46	224,146	0	0
NSUC *	Southern Union Conference	1,101	178	12,320	8,278	267,754	1,837	322	1,828	18	1,591	337	384	296	10	269,141	10,846	6,282
SWUC*	Southwestern Union Conference	555	88	14,055	13,247	107,349	750	132	674	0	614	123	311	275	4	107,578	5,617	6,024
GUMM *	Guam-Micronesia Mission of SDA	20	11	2,517	2,526	4,764	11	0	0	2	2	2	0	0	0	4,773	0	0
	Total:	5,432	777	51,711	106,669	1,167,167	7,573	1,089	6,348	163	5,989	1,583	1,303	1,729	133	1,171,581	32,424	100,497

North Pacific Union Conference My Report 07/25/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Attendance Second Sabbath Count Sabbath School	Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
ALAC *	Alaska Conference	29	6	0	0	3,857	23	1	10	0	11	4	20	9	0	3,852	0	0
IDHC *	Idaho Conference of Seventh-day Adventists, nc.	45	5	0	0	6,564	23	3	25	0	11	13	0	0	0	6,594	0	0
MNTC *	Montana Conference	38	5	0	0	4,022	6	1	16	0	20	8	3	5	0	4,010	0	0
ORGC *	Oregon Conference	133	19	0	0	35,582	184	31	88	0	86	85	26	120	0	35,573	0	0
UCLC *	Upper Columbia Conference	111	17	0	0	25,860	165	10	95	0	60	47	22	0	13	25,989	0	0
WSHC *	Washington Conference	89	13	0	0	22,363	124	14	38	0	38	26	6	162	0	22,310	0	0
	Total:	445	65	0	0	98,248	525	60	272	0	226	183	77	296	13	98,328	0	0

Pacific Union Conference

My Report 08/02/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Attendance Second Sabbath Count Sabbath School Attendance	Seventh Sabbath Count
ARZC	Arizona Conference	75	26	0	0	19,046	72	8	108	1	91	14	5	0	1	19,125	0	0
CCAC *	Central California Conference of SDA	131	7	0	0	36,365	257	19	203	112	202	55	19	36	0	36,644	0	0
HWIC *	Hawaii Conference	28	3	0	0	5,947	18	0	23	0	26	6	1	0	0	5,952	0	0
NVUC	Nevada-Utah Conference	48	7	0	0	9,430	57	14	43	0	49	20	2	0	3	9,470	0	0
NCAC	Northern California Conference	139	17	0	0	39,416	147	33	262	47	223	96	15	0	10	39,622	0	0
SECC	Southeastern California Conference	145	13	0	0	70,830	262	66	386	18	367	105	14	480	24	70,572	0	0
SCAC	Southern California Conference of SDA	128	23	0	0	42,794	306	77	256	2	269	42	112	163	4	42,845	0	0
	Total:	694	96	0	0	223,828	1,119	217	1,281	180	1,227	338	168	679	42	224,230	0	0

Southern Union Conference My Report 07/25/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Sabbath S Attendance Second Se Count	Sabbath School Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
CRLC *	Carolina Conference	122	22	1,717	1,602	21,297	123	27	148	3	123	43	12	5	0	21,415	1,833	1,495
FLRC *	Florida Conference	199	51	0	0	61,430	489	107	716	1	676	90	312	178	0	61,487	0	0
GCMC *	Georgia-Cumberland Conference	164	36	0	0	37,205	201	112	424	0	315	71	17	32	0	37,501	0	0
GSTC *	Gulf States Conference	78	13	700	0	11,331	35	12	60	0	53	11	10	0	0	11,364	464	0
KTNC *	Kentucky-Tennessee Conference	99	8	1,935	1,882	14,118	55	7	92	16	87	20	5	0	0	14,176	1,439	1,370
SALC *	South Atlantic Conference	150	22	0	0	45,023	492	21	102	0	114	31	16	48	0	45,429	0	0
SSCC *	South Central Conference	147	11	0	0	31,472	269	12	226	0	183	33	4	9	0	31,750	0	0
SSEC *	Southeastern Conference	142	15	7,968	4,794	45,878	173	24	60	4	40	38	8	24	10	46,019	7,110	3,417
	Total:	1,101	178	12,320	8,278	267,754	1,837	322	1,828	24	1,591	337	384	296	10	269,141	10,846	6,282

Southwestern Union Conference My Report 07/25/2013

Members Added During Period

Code	Organization	Churches	Companies	Church Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Church Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count	Church Membership at Beginning of Period	Baptisms	Professions of Faith	Letters Received	Adjustments	Letters Granted	Deaths	Dropped	Missing	Adjustments	Church Membership at End of Period	Sabbath School Attendance Second Sabbath Count	Attendance Seventh Sabbath Count
ARLC *	Arkansas-Louisiana Conference	87	15	5,466	5,808	12,130	102	20	125	0	120	26	3	0	2	12,226	3,888	4,179
OKLC *	Oklahoma Conference	71	1	2,982	2,671	8,622	61	18	64	0	51	19	8	65	1	8,621	58	48
SWRC *	Southwest Region Conference	104	19	4,514	3,508	24,647	148	23	106	0	99	10	204	54	0	24,557	921	1,062
TXSC *	Texas Conference	223	46	0	0	50,177	363	66	331	0	304	58	83	156	1	50,335	0	0
TXCC *	Texico Conference	70	7	1,093	1,260	11,773	76	5	48	0	40	10	13	0	0	11,839	750	735
	Total:	555	88	14,055	13,247	107,349	750	132	674	0	614	123	311	275	4	107,578	5,617	6,024